esd electronic system design gmbh Phone: +49 (0) 511 3 72 98-0
Vahrenwalder Str. 207 Fax:  +49 (0) 511 3 72 98-68
30165 Hannover / Germany E-mail: info@esd.eu
VME-DPIO32/63140
32 Digital I/Os
Process IOs with wide Voltage Range
• 32 digital inputs with interrupt,
5 ... 30 VDC

VMEbus section:
General:
Order information:
esd electronic system design gmbh Phone: +49 (0) 511 3 72 98-0
Vahrenwalder Str. 207 Fax:  +49 (0) 511 3 72 98-68
30165 Hannover / Germany E-mail: info@esd.eu
All trademarks are reserved by their respective owners.
©2013 esd electronic system design gmbh, Hannover All data are subject to change without prior notice.
I:\Texte\Doku\DBL\VME\Englisch\Blue\VME-DPIO32-63140_Datasheet_en_05.wpd
VME-DPIO32/63140
32 Digital I/Os
Technical Specifications:
Interrupt inputs: up to 32 channels 5...30 V, programmable
edge, over voltage protected
Outputs: up to 32 channels 6...28 V, 0.3 A (24 V,
50 /C) sustained short-circuit-proof,
error detection with interrupt
PWM: all 32 output channels, three-phase current
operation possible,
period and resolution programmable
Counter: max. 4 counter inputs at CIO8536,
max. counter frequency 3 MHz
Pollution degree: 2 (acc. to  DIN EN 61131-2)
Over voltage category: II (acc. to  DIN EN 61131-2)
Electrical isolation: functional isolation between I/O circuits and
VMEbus, dimensioning of air and creepage
distances: max. isolation  working voltage
Ue = 600 V AC/DC (acc. to. DIN EN
61131-2, pollution degree 2, over voltage
category II)
max. isolation voltage of optocouplers
Urms = 2500 V rms for 1 minute
Base address: selectable by jumpers over the whole
address range of 16 Mbytes.
The board covers 4 kbytes.
Address Modifier full AM decoding additionally with don't care
(AM): mode for 'supervisory'/'non privileged'
mode.
VMEbus revision IEEE 1014 rev. D
compatibility:
Data transfer options: SADO24, SD16
Ambient temperature: 0...70 /C
Humidity: max. 90 %, non-condensing
Connector types: P1: DIN 41612-C96
P2: DIN 41612-C64
Board size: 160 mm x 233 mm
VME dimensions: 6U height, 1 slot width
Designation order no.
VME-DPIO32/63140 32 digital I/Os, PWM, V.1607.04
4x counter, timer
VME-P2-ADAPT1 64-pole adapter block for P2 V.1923.01
 with screw terminal blocks,
ribbon cable included
VME-P2-ADAPT2 64-pole adapter block for P2 V.1923.02
 with clamp terminal blocks,
ribbon cable included
VME-DPIO32-P2VCC output power connection to V.1607.90
P2 via 6,3 mm flat-connectors,
separately for the 8 output groups
of one VME-DPIO32/63140
VME-DPIO32-P2VCC-3X combined output power V.1607.93
connection to 3x P2 via 6,3 mm
flat-connectors for all output groups
of three VME-DPIO32/63140
VME-DPI32-OS9 C driver for OS-9 P.1607.50
as  source code
VME-DPI32-VxW C driver for VxWorks P.1607.56
as  source code